NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION FOR THE LEVY OF A THREE MILL COUNTYWIDE SCHOOL TAX IN BUTLER COUNTY

(Amendment No. 3, Section 1, Constitution of Alabama of 1901; Article XIV, Section 269.01, Official Recompilation of Alabama Constitution of 1901)

Notice is hereby given that the Butler County Commission has called and ordered a special election to be held in Butler County on January 29, 2019, at which there will be submitted to the qualified electors of the County, for their determination by ballot, the question of whether a special property or ad valorem tax of thirty cents on each one hundred dollars (equal to three mills on each dollar) of the assessed value of taxable property located within the County shall be levied for public school purposes for a period of thirty (30) consecutive years commencing with the tax year that began on October 1, 2018, for which first tax year the tax will become due and payable on October 1, 2019), which levy shall be in addition to all other taxes now levied in the County for public school purposes.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION FOR THE LEVY OF A THREE MILL COUNTYWIDE SCHOOL TAX IN BUTLER COUNTY

(Amendment No. 202, Constitution of Alabama of 1901; Article XIV, Section 269.04, Official Recompilation of Alabama Constitution of 1901)

Notice is hereby given that the Butler County Commission has called and ordered a special election to be held in Butler County on January 29, 2019, at which there will be submitted to the qualified electors of the County, for their determination by ballot, the question of whether a special property or ad valorem tax of thirty cents on each one hundred dollars (equal to three mills on each dollar) of the assessed value of taxable property located within the County shall be levied for educational purposes for a period of thirty (30) consecutive years commencing with the tax year that began on October 1, 2018 (for which first tax year the tax will become due and payable on October 1, 2019), which levy shall be in addition to all other taxes now levied in the County for educational or public school purposes.

The said election with respect to both propositions will be held at the voting places regularly established for County elections in the County between the legal hours for holding elections.

Benny Hards
Sheriff of

BUTLER COUNTY, ALABAMA